

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3018 OF 2024

Jyoti Subrao Kharade

....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of The Maharashtra, Through AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

Ms. Nikita Bhosale i/b Mr. Vinod Sangvikar for Petitioner
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN JAMDAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE, JJ**

DATE : 22nd April, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 25/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)