

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally signed
by SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2025.01.04
10:42:55 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3018 OF 2024

Jyoti Subrao Kharade .. Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr Vinod Sangvikar a/w Mr Shubham Sonawale for the petitioner.
Mr A R Deolekar AGP for respondent No.1, 3 to 8 and 16.

**CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**
DATE : 3 January 2025

PC.:-

1. Mr. Deolekar learned AGP appears and waives service on behalf of respondent No.1, 3 to 8 and 16.
2. Issue notice to the remaining respondents returnable on 7 February 2025. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service/humdust is allowed. The petitioner should file affidavit of service.
3. If any of the respondents wish to file their affidavit, they should do so by 31 January 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)