

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3018 OF 2024

Jyoti Subrao Kharade ... Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents

Mr. Vinod P. Sangvikar for Petitioner.
Mr. A. R. Deokar, AGP for Respondent - State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : JANUARY 27, 2026

P.C. :

- . The learned AGP seeks time to file reply affidavit on behalf of the respondent State authorities.
2. Reply affidavit be filed within three weeks from today.
3. List for further consideration on 24.02.2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)